

<u>Chief Safety Officer Decision</u> (Application for Substitution, Equivalency, or Exemption)

Date:		2022-Aug-11
C-NLOPB Reference:		2022-RQ-0031
Applicant:		ExxonMobil Canada Properties
Applicant Reference:		RQF-HEB-116
Installation Name:		Hebron Platform
Authority:		Canada-Newfoundland and Labrador Atlantic Accord Implementation Act, subsection 151(1) & section 205.069
		Canada-Newfoundland and Labrador Atlantic Accord Implementation Newfoundland and Labrador Act, subsection 146(1) & section 201.66
Regulation:		Section 25 (b) of the Newfoundland Offshore Petroleum Drilling and Production Regulations.
Decisio	on:	
tempo Subsec	rary deferral of some	oves the Applicant's, the owner of the <i>Hebron Platform</i> , request for a specific drilling equipment comprehensive inspections as required by undland Offshore Petroleum Drilling and Production Regulations, subject to
1. 2.	·	at the completion of the current well L-93 33 (P5-OP4). naintenance routines for the drilling equipment will continue to be carried.
Origina	al signed by Paul Alexand	ler
Chief S	afety Officer	